	99	
Form PTO-1504 CG 1	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIE	
- 31.92 <u>5.1</u> 9.1	attached original pocuments or copy hereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 10118592	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		
Pentland Sports Group LLC	Name: Ellesse International S.p.A.	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Via Filippo Turați 32	
General Partnership Limited Partnership _x Corporation-State <u>Tennessee</u>	06074 Corciano, Perugia, Italy	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association General Partnership	
attachedYes _x No	Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>x</u> Corporation-State <u>Italy</u> Other	
x Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a	
Security Agreement Change of Name	domestic representative designation is attached:	
Other	X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from	
Execution Date: September 9, 1999	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	Yes x No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s).	
75/408,895 and others	1,055,007 and others	
Additional Numbers attach	ed? <u>x</u> Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	and registration involved:14	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 365.00	
Name: J. Allison Strickland		
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit	
<u>& Zissu, P.C.</u>	account	
Street Address: <u>866 United Nations Plaza</u>	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017		
	8. Deposit account number:	
	<u>23-0825-0576900</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
0/27/1999 DHGUYEN 00000135 1056007 FC:481		
1 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT OSE 1 2 FC:482 325.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.		
J. Allison Strickland	- Hillih OC . 19, 1847	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) FZLZ File No.: ELLE USA TT-99/10103		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	. 222 1.10.10.1 222 00.1.1 00.101	

1 ...

Trademark Schedule

Reg. No.	<u>Trademark</u>
1,055,007	Half Tennis Ball Logo
1,196,276	ELLESSE & Design
1,213,859	ELLESSE & Design
1,221,362	ELLESSE & Design
1,247,607	Half Tennis Ball Logo
1,266,977	ELLESSE
1,701,915	FOR THE BEAUTY OF THE SPORT
1,778,946	MODA PRIMA
1,893,466	MODA PRIMA BAMBINI
1,994,363	M MODA MUSCLE & Design
1,928,318	MODA PRIMA (stylized)
2,022,378	UNLIKE THE REST
75/408,895	FORMA BY MODA PRIMA
75/408,897	FORMA BY MODA PRIMA

Ţ

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REG. NO. : 1,055,007

MARK : Half Tennis Ball Logo

CLASS : 9, 25

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-9300

Sir:

ELLESSE INTERNATIONAL S.p.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, with offices at Via Filippo Turati 32, 06074 Corciano, Perugia, Italy, the proprietor of the above-identified trademark registration, hereby appoints the firm Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C., attorneys at law, of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (telephone 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

By:

Name: Jean Namour

Title: President & Chief Executive

Date of Signature: September 2, 1999

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PENTLAND SPORTS GROUP LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee, located at 2214 Metro Centre Boulevard, Suite 200, Nashville, Tennessee 37228 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached schedule referred to as the "Trademarks;" and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee of all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said Trademarks.

PENTLAND SPORTS GROUP LLC
By:
Name: Nahum Shar
Title: Governor
Date of Signature: Quoton les 9 199

 $\verb|\WEISSVOL2| HOME | PBOISSON | DOCS | 990804-PENT as signment. doc$

RECORDED: 10/19/1999